Old Code Deg Code Major Major Title
Start
Term End Term Dept Hegis   CIP
BS 203A Biology, Pre-Professional 992 200940 BIO *0401 260101
I132 MA 204A Appalachian Studies 983 I D *0391 050199
BS 205* Biology/Ecology & Environmental Biology 944 200940 BIO *0401 261301
205B Basic Science 944 200940 BIO *0401 261301
205C Geography & Landscape Ecology 944 200940 BIO *0401 261301

225B Sustainable Development 974 033 GLY *1914 400601
MA T 229B Spanish, Education (G Certification) 992 033 FLL *1198 160999
231G 229C Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teach/Spanish 992 053 FLL *1198 160999
B302 BA 230A Economics 073 ECO *2204 450601
MA 231* Romance Languages 972 991 FLL *1198 160999
T 231B French, Education (G Certification) 972 991 FLL *1198 160999
231C French 972 991 FLL *1198 160999231C French 972 991 FLL *1198 160999
231D Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teaching/French 972 991 FLL *1198 160999
T 231E Spanish, Education (G Certification) 972 991 FLL *1198 160999
231F Spanish 972 991 FLL *1198 160999
231G Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teach/Spanish 972 991 FLL *1198 160999
MA 235J Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teaching 053 ENG *1501 131305
239A BS T 236A French, Education 894 910 FLL *1102 131325
B107 BA 238A French 910 FLL *1102 160901
239 French 971 FLL *1102
D107 BS T 239A French Secondary Education 893 FLL *1102 131325D107 BS T 239A French, Secondary Education 893 FLL *1102 131325
H107 MA 240* French, Education 893 FLL *1102 160901
240J Community, Jr & Tech Coll Teaching 893 FLL *1102 160901
T 240S Secondary School Teaching 893 FLL *1102 160901
BS 241B Computer Cartography 933 GHY *2206 450701

I120 MA 277A Psychology,General/Theoretical 993 PSY *2001 420101
I,L140 MA,CAS T 278A School Psychology 782 044 PSY *2001 421701
BS T 280* Science Education 883 I D *0834 131316
D151 T 280B Biology 883 BIO *0834 131316
D152 T 280C Chemistry 883 CHE *0834 131316
D156 T 280D Earth Science 883 GLY *0834 131316
D154 T 280E Physics 883 PHY *0834 131316
MA 282* Social Science, Education 924 200940 A&S *2201 131317
MA 282B Comm/Jr/Tech Coll Teach/Anthropology 923 ANT *2201 131317
282C Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teach/Economics 923 ECO *2201 131317
282D Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teach/Geography 923 GHY *2201 131317
282E Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teach/History 923 HIS *2201 131317
282F Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teach/Poli Sci 923 P S *2201 131317
282G Comm, Jr & Tech Coll Teach/Sociology 923 SOC *2201 131317
T 282H Secondary School Teaching/Ant 933 ANT *2201 131317
T 282I S d S h l T hi /E 933 ECO *2201 131317T 282I Secondary School Teaching/Eco 933 ECO *2201 131317
T 282J Secondary School Teaching/Ghy 933 GHY *2201 131317
T 282K Secondary School Teaching/His 933 HIS *2201 131317
T 282L Secondary School Teaching/P S 933 P S *2201 131317
T 282M Secondary School Teaching/Soc 933 SOC *2201 131317

284C General Sociology 884 SOC *2208 4511018 C Ge e a Soc o ogy 88 SOC 08 5 0
284J Habilitation Services 073 SOC *2208 451101
H118 MA 285* Sociology, Education 954 SOC *2208 451101
285J Community, Jr & Tech Coll Teaching 954 SOC *2208 451101
8/31/2009 Discontinued Programs Page 2
Old Code Deg Code Major Major Title
Start
Term End Term Dept Hegis   CIP
T 285S Secondary School Teaching 954 SOC *2208 451101
285 Sociology 954 SOC *2208
D119 BS T 287A Spanish, Secondary Education 893 FLL *1105 131330
H119 MA 288* Spanish, Education 893 FLL *1105 160905
288J Community, Jr & Tech Coll Teaching 893 FLL *1105 160905
T 288S Secondary School Teaching 893 FLL *1105 160905
H219 MA T 489A Communication Disorders 084 LRE *1220 510201
BS T 291* S i l S i Ed ti 200940 I D *2201 131318BS T 291* Social Sciences, Education 200940 I D *2201 131318
D167 T 291B Anthropology 200940 ANT *2201 131318
D161 T 291C Economics 200940 ECO *2201 131318
D162 T 291D Geography 200940 GHY *2201 131318
D166 T 291E History 200940 HIS *2201 131318

I463 MA 401A Agency Counseling 953 HPC *0826 131101
MA 402* Agency Counseling 953 HPC *0826 131101
402B Addictions Counseling 953 HPC *0826 131101
402C Counseling the Aging 953 HPC *0826 131101
402D Employee Assistance Program 953 HPC *0826 131101
402E Group Therapy and Counseling 893 HPC *0826 131101
402F M i d F il C li 953 HPC *0826 131101402F Marriage and Family Counseling 953 HPC *0826 131101
MA 404A Community Counseling 954 013 HPC *0826 131102
MA 405* Community Counseling 954 200940 HPC *0826 131102
MA 405B Addictions Counseling 954 200940 HPC *0826 131102
MA 405C Counseling the Aging 954 994 HPC *0826 131102
405D Employee Assistance Program 954 994 HPC *0826 131102
405E Marriage & Family Counseling 954 200940 HPC *0826 131102
405F Expressive Arts Therapy 994 200940 HPC *0826 131102
405G Community Counseling, General 014 200940 HPC *0826 131102
405H Body Centered Therapy 054 200940 HPC *0826 131102405H Body Centered Therapy 054 200940 HPC *0826 131102
405I Clinical Mental Health Counseling, General 200940 200940 HPC *0826 131102
F473 BT 406A Business Technology 961 LES *0838 131303
BS T 407A Business Education 874 004 C I *0838 131303
I466 MA 408A Community Education 954 LES *0807 131201
408 Community Education 954 LES *0807
MA 409A Counseling & Guidance 994 HPC *0826 131101
MA T 410* Counseling & Guidance 994 HPC *0826 131101
T 410B Elementary/Middle School Licensure 994 HPC *0826 131101
T 410C Secondary School Licensure 994 HPC *0826 131101T 410C Secondary School Licensure 994 HPC 0826 131101
MA 411A Counselor Education 954 HPC *0826 131101
K460 EDS 412* Counselor Education 954 HPC *0826 131101
T 412B School Counseling (K-12 Cnslng Cert) 954 HPC *0826 131101
412C Student Development 954 HPC *0826 131101

T 418S Secondary School Teaching 954 C I *0838 131303
H417 MA T 420A Early Childhood Education (K-4) 903 C I *0802 131202
MA T 421A Elementary Ed/Intermediate Ed (4-9) 863 C I *0802 131202
H410 MA 426A Educational Administration, General 954 LES *0827 130401
H405 MA 430A Ed Administration, Community Ed 954 LES *0827 130401
H490 MA T 432A Ed Administration, School Admin 963 LES *0827 130401
434 Ed ti l M di C I *0897434 Educational Media C I *0897
MA 434B A-V Specialist/Media Production 973 C I *0897 130501
434C Instructional Tech Speclst/Telecomm 054 C I *0897 130501
T 434D Instructional Tech Speclst/Computers 974 993 LES *0897 130501
434E Instruc Tech Speclst/Cmptrs, General 974 993 LES *0897 130501
MA T 435A Instructional Tech Speclst-Computers 873 973 LES *0897 130501
K406 EDS T 436A Educational Media (for Librarians) 994 LES *0897 130501
K416 EDS T 440* Elementary Education 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440B Early Childhood Education (K-4) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440C Intermediate Education (4-6) 903 C I *0802 131202T 440C Intermediate Education (4-6) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440D Middle Grades Education/Art (6-9) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440E Middle Grades Ed/Language Arts (6-9) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440F Middle Grades Ed/Mathematics (6-9) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440G Middle Grades Ed/Music (6-9) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440H Middle GradesEd/Reading (6-9) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440I Middle Grades Ed/Science (6-9) 903 C I *0802 131202
T 440K Middle Grades Ed/Social Studies (6-9) 903 C I *0802 131202
BS T 442* Elementary Ed/Intermediate Ed 874 C I *0802 131202
D451 T 442B Art (4-9) 874 C I *0802 131202D451 T 442B Art (4 9) 874 C I 0802 131202
D452 T 442C English (4-9) 874 C I *0802 131202
D453 T 442D French (4-9) 874 C I *0802 131202
D454 T 442E Mathematics (4-9) 874 C I *0802 131202
8/31/2009 Discontinued Programs Page 4

452A 454D Developmental Education 054 200940 LES *0805 130406
450A EDS 455B Administrative 054 200940 LES *0805 130406
451A 455C Adult Education 054 200940 LES *0805 130406
452A 455D Developmental Education 054 200940 LES *0805 130406
F472 BT 458A Industrial Technology 961 LES *0839 131309
459 Office Systems Management 873 954 C I *0514y g
BSB 459A Office Systems Management 873 874 C I *0514
BS 459A Office Systems Management 881 954 C I *0514 520401
MA T 462A Library Science 861 LIB *1601 250101
D401 BS T 463A Library Science, General 951 LIB *1601 250101
H401 MA T 466A Library Science, Public Schools 883 LIB *1601 250101
D434 BS T 469A Middle Grades Education (6-9) 844 861 CI *0804 131203
BS T 470F Foreign Language 903 C I *0804 131203
T 470G Reading 873 903 C I *0804 131203
T 470H Health Education 894 903 C I *0804 131203
H436 MA 471* Middl G d Ed i (4 6/6 9) 844 903 C I *0804 131203H436 MA T 471* Middle Grades Education (4-6/6-9) 844 903 C I *0804 131203
T 471B Art 844 903 C I *0804 131203
T 471C Language Arts 844 903 C I *0804 131203
T 471D Mathematics 844 903 C I *0804 131203
T 471E Music 844 903 C I *0804 131203
T 471F Reading 844 903 C I *0804 131203
T 471G Science 844 903 C I *0804 131203
T 471H Social Studies 844 903 C I *0804 131203
H470 MA T 477A Reading Education, General 892 LRE *0830 131315
K470 EDS T 477A R di Ed ti G l 933 LRE *0830 131315K470 EDS T 477A Reading Education, General 933 LRE *0830 131315
MA T 477C Classroom Teacher 892 924 LRE *0830 131315
477D Diagnosis/Remediation 892 924 LRE *0830 131315
MA T 479A Special Ed:Infant/Preschool Handicap 884 954 LRE *0808 131001
H511 MA T 480A Special Ed/Emotional Disturbance 941 LRE *0808 131001
H514 MA T 481A Special Education/Gifted & Talented 894 LRE *0808 131001
H512 MA T 482A Special Ed/Learning Disabilities 941 LRE *0808 131001
H513 MA T 483A Special Education/Mental Retardation 941 LRE *0808 131001
BS T 485A Special Ed: Learning Disabilities 921 043 LRE *0808 131011
D507 BS T 486A Special Ed/Mild-Moderate Handicaps 914 LRE *0808 131001D507 BS T 486A Special Ed/Mild-Moderate Handicaps 914 LRE *0808 131001
BS T 486* Special Ed/Mild-Moderate Handicaps 884 924 LRE *0808 131001
T 486B Early Childhood Special Education 884 924 LRE *0808 131001
K471 EDS 487A Special Education, General 933 LRE *0808 131001
8/31/2009 Discontinued Programs Page 5
Old Code Deg Code Major Major Title
Start
Term End Term Dept Hegis   CIP
H508 MA T 488A Spec Ed/Severe-Prfnd (Emot Dist/MR) 991 LRE *0808 131001
H219 MA T 489A Communication Disorders 200840 LRE *1220 510201
E219 BS 490A Communication Disorders 923 LRE *1220 510201
I462 MA 491A Student Development 994 HPC *0826 131102
MA 492* Student Development 013 HPC *0826 131102
MA 492B Administrative 971 HPC *0826 131102
492C Counseling 971 HPC *0826 131102
492D D l t l 971 HPC *0826 131102492D Developmental 971 HPC *0826 131102
492E College Counseling 972 013 HPC *0826 131102
492F Student Affairs Practice 972 013 HPC *0826 131102
BS 494* Communication Disorders 924 983 LRE *1220 510201
494B Educational Certification 914 983 LRE *1220 510201
494C Clinical Certification 924 983 LRE *1220 510201
MA T 495A Special Education: Cross-Categorical 883 LRE *0808 131001
492E MA 496B College Counseling 014 200940 HPC *0826 131102
498 Comm, Jr. & Tech Coll Teach I D *0805 130406
499 Secondary School Teaching 994 I D *0803 130405499 Secondary School Teaching 994 I D 0803 130405
501 Adapted Physical Activity 991 053 HLE *0835 131314
H201 MA 503* Art Education 954 ART *0831 131202
503J Community, Jr & Tech Coll Teaching 954 ART *0831 131202
T 503S Art Teacher (K-12 Certification) 954 ART *0831 131202
B201 BA 504A Art 974 ART *1002 500701
202 506 Athletic Coaching 913 HLE *0835
225 507 Athletic Training HPL *0835
508 Community Health 914 HLE *0837
BS 508A Community Health Education 914 914 HLE *0837 131307BS 508A Community Health Education 914 914 HLE 0837 131307
E230 BS 508* Community Health Education 913 HLE *0837 131307
508B Admin of Community Health Programs 913 HLE *0837 131307
508C Nutrition in Community Health 913 HLE *0837 131307
508D Psychological Bases for Comm Health 913 HLE *0837 131307

514C Art Marketing and Production 913 ART *1002 500798
BS 515A Art Marketing and Production 914 924 ART *1002 500798
BS 516* Communications 973 COM *0601 90101
E231 516B Broadcasting 933 COM *0601 90101
E232 516C Graphics 873 ART *0601 90101
E234 516D Media Advertising 913 COM *0601 90101
E233 516E P i ti P d ti M t 924 TEC *0601 90101E233 516E Printing Production Management 924 TEC *0601 90101
E288 516F Public Relations 973 COM *0601 90101
516G Journalism 914 973 COM *0601 90101
516H Advertising 914 973 COM *0601 90101
516I Graphic Arts & Imaging Tech 913 973 TEC *0601 90101
516J Broadcasting Prod/Electronic Media 934 COM *0601 90101
516K Broadcast Journalism/Electron Media 934 973 COM *0601 90101
285 517 Communications Arts 973 COM *1506
204 518 Driver & Safety Education 913 HLE *0836
D204 BS T 518A Driver & Safety Education 913 HLE *0836 131304D204 BS T 518A Driver & Safety Education 913 HLE 0836 131304
J233 MS 519A Exercise Science 053 HLE *0835 310505
BS T 522A Driver & Safety Education 873 893 HPL *0836 131304
525 Sport Coaching 964 053 HLE *0835 131314
BS T 526B Child Care Services 961 024 FCS *1301 131308
T 526C Clothing Services 961 024 FCS *1301 131308
T 526E Food Services 961 024 FCS *1301 131308
T 526F Home Furnishings Services 961 024 FCS *1301 131308
T 526G Human Services 961 024 FCS *1301 131308
T 526H Secondary Education 961 973 FCS *1301 131308T 5 6 Seco da y ducat o 96 9 3 CS 30 3 308
251 528 Health Education, General 904 HLE *0837
D251 BS T 528A Health Ed., Secondary Ed (K-12) 893 HPL *0837 131307
531A MA 529A Family and Consumer Sciences 073 FCS *1301 190101
8/31/2009 Discontinued Programs Page 6
Old Code Deg Code Major Major Title
Start
Term End Term Dept Hegis   CIP
530 Home Economics 954 FCS *1301
MA T 530A Home Economics, Education 904 954 FCS *1301 190101
MA 531A Home Economics 904 954 FCS *1301 190101
MA 532A Industrial Technology (Thesis Option) 974 200940 TEC *0839 150612
237 533 Home Economics 934 954 FCS *1301
BS T 534* Home Economics, Secondary Education 854 954 FCS *1301 131308
D242 T 534B Child Care Services 854 954 FCS *1301 131308
D238 T 534C Cl thi S i 854 954 FCS *1301 131308D238 T 534C Clothing Services 854 954 FCS *1301 131308
D236 T 534D Consumer Education 854 954 FCS *1301 131308
D239 T 534E Food Services 854 954 FCS *1301 131308
D240 T 534F Home Furnishings Services 854 954 FCS *1301 131308
D235 T 534G Human Services 854 954 FCS *1301 131308

557C Music Management and Promotion MUS *1098 500909
557D Music Merchandising MUS *1098 500909
557E Music Production and Marketing MUS *1098 500909
557F Wind Instrument Studies MUS *1098 500909
MM 558X Pedagogy MUS *1004 500909
558S MM T 559C General Music Education 994 MUS *1004 131312
566 Ph i l Ed ti 053 HLE *0835 131314566 Physical Education 053 HLE *0835 131314
BS 566* Physical Education/Exercise Science 933 HLE *0835 131314
E206 566B General Physical Education 933 HPL *0835 131314
E252 566C Exercise Science 933 HLE *0835 131314
566D Athletic Training & Sports Medicine 933 HLE *0835 131314
BS 567A Exercise Science 934 993 HLE *0835 310505
D206 BS T 568A Physical Education (K-12) 053 HLE *0835 131314
H206 MA T 569* Health and Physical Education 034 HLE *0835 131314
H229  T 569C Sports Management 904 HLE *0835 131314
H209 T 569D Adapted Physical Education 904 HLE *0835 131314H209 T 569D Adapted Physical Education 904 HLE 0835 131314
H245 T 569E Master Teacher 034 HLE *0835 131314
H246 T 569F Athletic Coaching 904 HLE *0835 131314
MA 570* Health & Physical Ed (Non-Teach) 991 HLE *0835 131397
I246 570B Athletic Coaching 854 904 HLE *0835 131397

Term End Term Dept Hegis   CIP
H,M102 MA T 901A Biology Education, General 824 BIO *0401 260101
H,M103 MA T 902A Chemistry Education, General CHE *1905 400501
B105 BA 903A Computer Science MAT *0701 110201
H,M106 MA T 904A English Education, General ENG *1501 230101
H,M107 MA T 905A French Education, General 824 F L *1102 160901
H M108 MA T 906A G h Ed ti G l GHY *2206 450701H,M108 MA T 906A Geography Education, General GHY *2206 450701
H,M110 MA T 907A History Education, General HIS *2205 450801
H,M112 MA T 908A Mathematics Education, General 853 MAT *1701 131311
H,M117 MA T 909A Psychology Education, General PSY *2001 420101
H,M118 MA T 910A Sociology Education, General SOC *2208 451101
H,M119 MA T 911A Spanish Education, General 824 F L *1105 160905
B121 BA 912A Psychology, Gen/Voc Rehab Counseling 844 PSY *2004 420601
B125 BA 913A Statistics MAT *1702 270501
D153 BS T 915A Earth Science (Geology), Secondary Ed 824 GLY *0834 131316
H M155 MA T 916A Science Education General I D *0834 131316H,M155 MA T 916A Science Education, General I D 0834 131316
H,M160 MA T 917A Social Science Education, General 853 I D *2201 131317
D164 BS T 921A Social Science, Ed/Sociology & Anthr 853 I D *2201 131318
D165 BS T 922A Social Science, Education/Spread 771 I D *2201 131318
D204 MA/BS T 927A Driver & Traffic Safety Education 851 HPL *0836 131304

D474 BS T 976A Reading Education 851 RE *0830 131315g
D,H503 BS,MA T 977A Mental Retardation (K-12) 793 LRE *0808 131001
D,H505 BS,MA T 978A Learning Disabilities 793 LRE *0808 131001
D219 BS T 979A Speech Pathology 861 LRE *1220 131001
8/31/2009 Discontinued Programs Page 9
Old Code Deg Code Major Major Title
Start
Term End Term Dept Hegis   CIP
BS 983* Social Science, General 871 I D *2201 450101
E169 983B Anthropology 871 ANT *2201 450101
E161 983C Economics 871 ECO *2201 450101
983D Geography 871 GHY *2201 450101
983E History 871 HIS *2201 450101
E163 983F Political Science 871 P S *2201 450101
E168 983G Sociology 871 SOC *2201 450101
D508 BS T 985A S i l Ed/S P f d H di 791 824 LRE *0808 131001D508 BS T 985A Special Ed/Severe-Profound Handicaps 791 824 LRE *0808 131001
8/31/2009 Discontinued Programs Page 10